
 
CONSTRUCTION POWER PACKAGE USING SOLAR PV 
SYSTEM FOR NTPC REL’S KHAVDA RE PARK  
BIDDING DOCUMENT NO. NRE-CS-5779-004(CP1)-9 

NIT - INVITATION FOR 
BIDS (IFB) 

(CORRIGENDUM NO. 1) 
Page 1 of 2 

 

 
INVITATION FOR BIDS 

 

NTPC RENEWABLE ENERGY LIMITED 
(A WHOLLY OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF NTPC LIMITED) 

 
CONTRACTS SERVICES 

 
INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

FOR 

HT POWER CABLE SUPPLY PACKAGE OF 1255 MW BLOCK OF KHAVDA RE PARK 
(Domestic Competitive Bidding) 

CORRIGENDUM No. 1 to IFB No. NRE-CS-5779-004(CBL1)-9                                                                    

                                                                   Date: 28.06.2023 

ETS Portal Tender Search Code: NTPCREL-2023-TN000011 

Bidding Document No: NRE-CS-5779-004(CBL1)-9 

Corrigendum No. 1 to the Invitation for Bids for HT POWER CABLE SUPPLY PACKAGE OF 1255 MW 
BLOCK OF KHAVDA RE PARK is hereby issued with revised Brief Scope of Work and revised schedule 

2.0 Brief Scope of Work: 

The scope of the package shall include Manufacturing, Testing, Packing, Supply including Freight 
and Insurance of 33 kV Grade Power Cable (19/33 KV (E) Grade, Stranded compact circular 
Aluminium conductor, 90% armour coverage as per IS:7098 Part-II) for a total length 820 kms as 
per the following sizes and voltage ratings at Phase-I (1255MW) of Khavda Solar Project, Rann of 
Kutch, Gujarat: 

S. No. Cable Description Quantity in Km 

1.0 19/33 kV 1C×185 sq.mm FRLS cable, 90% Armour Coverage 
as per IS:7098-2 (Capable of Screen fault current of 25kA 
for 0.5 sec) 

10 km 

2.0 19/33 kV 1C×300 sq.mm FRLS cable, 90% Armour Coverage 
as per IS:7098-2 (Capable of Screen fault current of 25kA 
for 1 sec) 

720 km 

3.0 19/33 kV 1Cx400 sq.mm FRLS cable, 90% Armour Coverage 
as per IS:7098-2 (Capable of Screen fault current of 25kA 
for 1 sec) 

80 km 



 
CONSTRUCTION POWER PACKAGE USING SOLAR PV 
SYSTEM FOR NTPC REL’S KHAVDA RE PARK  
BIDDING DOCUMENT NO. NRE-CS-5779-004(CP1)-9 

NIT - INVITATION FOR 
BIDS (IFB) 

(CORRIGENDUM NO. 1) 
Page 2 of 2 

 

 
INVITATION FOR BIDS 

 
4.0 19/33 kV 1C×240 sq.mm FRLS cable, 90% Armour Coverage 

as per IS:7098-2 (Capable of Screen fault current of 25kA 
for 0.5 sec) 

10 km 

The detailed scope of work is as defined in bidding document No.: NRE-CS-5779-004(CBL1)-9 

4.0 Detailed specification, Scope of work and Terms & Conditions are given in the bidding documents, 
which are available for examination and downloading at e-tender portal (as specified in this notice) 
and as per the following schedule: 

 
No Queries from Bidders, whatsoever, shall be entertained by the Employer beyond the last 
date of receipt of Queries as specified above. 

ETS Portal Tender Search Code (TSC) NTPCREL-2023-TN000011 

IFB Date 22.05.2023 

Last Date for Downloading of Bidding Documents 03.07.2023 upto 1730 Hrs (IST) 

Last Date for receipt of queries from prospective 
Bidders  05.07.2023 

Last Date and Time for receipt of bids comprising 
both Techno-Commercial Bid and Price Bid 17.07.2023 15:00:00 (IST) 

Date & Time of opening of Techno-Commercial 
Bid  17.07.2023 15:30:00 (IST) 

Cost of Bidding Documents in INR 
INR 22,500/- (Indian Rupees 
Twenty Two Thousand and Five 
Hundred only) 

All other Terms & Conditions of the IFB and previously issued Corrigendum(s), if any, remain 
unchanged. 

 


